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AT&T Florida 
Tracy W. Hatch 
150 S Monroe St Suite 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1561 

Re: Docket No. 100019-TP 

Dear Ms. Hatch: 

This will acknowledge receipt of the Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements 
between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Spectrwn, L.P., 
WirelessCo, L.P. and SprintCom, Inc. (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp., which was 
filed in this ofice on January 8,2010, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate 
staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative hearing. For morg: x 
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< 01 iiL 
L! (u -, information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please note as well that the Commission’s Statement of Agency Organization and Operation%: 4“ 
requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address;? 7 u, 
or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected t d  03 

- a -  
f (v (3 

- 

comply with this requirement by advising us of any changes as they occur. , ._ 

Office of Commission Clerk 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action I Equal Opportunily Employer 

PSC Website: http:lhm7u.lluridupsc.cum Interne1 E-mail: cuniact@psr.state.fl.us 
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Case Assignment and Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1 

Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No. 10Qq19-TP Date Docketed: 01/0812010 Title: Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements between 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and 
Sprint Spectrum. l.P., WirelessCo, l.P. and SprintCom, Inc. 

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. 
Nextel South Corp. 
Sprint PCS }"PSC, eLK • CORRESPONDENCE 

::i.Ad••ailtntlve_hl'ties-CO"•• 
DOCUMENT NO. cO'cl*\"t 

Official Filing Date: ____ Expiration: DISTRIBtmON:last Day to Suspend: 
Referred to: ADM APA CLK ECR (GCL) PIF RAD SSC 
(" 0" indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Module A20(e) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770Staff Assigomgnts 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff [QJ Current CASR revision level Previous Current 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assiqnments for hearinq 30. 
and/or decidinq this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Commi ssion _Commission Panel n.-Hearing Examiner Staff 34. 

- - 35. 
Date filed with ClK: 36. 

37. 
Initial s OPR 38. 


Staff Counsel 
 39. 
40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: 

Off' (s) . _... __.... f'~H , - h _.. ---­
Commissioners Hrg 

Exam 
Staff 

All I AG I ED I SI( I Kl I ST 

I I I I I 

Commissioners ADM 

AG I ED I SK I Kl I ST 

I I I I 
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. 
 Approved:
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date:
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 
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Section 1 Office of Commission Clerl -	 "-'" ~ 

Docket No. 100019-TP Date Docketed: 01/08/2010 Title: 	 Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements between 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and 
Sprint Spectrum. L.P., WirelessCo. L.P. and SprintCom, Inc. 

Company: 	 BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc. d (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. 
Nextel South Corp. 
Sprint PCS 

Official Filing Date: ____ 	 Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA CLK ECR (GCL) PIF RAD SSC 
("0" indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 	- OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Module AlO(e) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJEIT TO REVISION. 

Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTAIT THE RECORDS SEITION:(850) 413-6110 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff L Tan [QJ Current CASR revision level Previous Current 

l. COrq)laint Filed NONE 01/12/2010 
2. Resoonse Due NONE 01/28/2010 
3. Close Docket or Revise CASR NONE 02/12/2010 
4. 
S. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel L Tan 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs (RAD) K Bloom, L King 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
2S. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: n. 

32. 
Full Commission lCommission Panel - 33. 
Hearing Examiner Staff 34. - - 3S. 
Date filed with CLK: 01/15/2010 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: 

..__.... -- . --_......-, . - ---- - -ff- - -- .-~~ 

Commissioners Hrg 
Exam 

Staff 

ALL ST 
X 

Commissioners ADM 

AG 1 ED 1 SK 1 Kl I ST 

I I I I X 
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. Approved: b.~\~~

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
 Date: 01/1S/2010 \ 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) 	 * COMPLETED EVENTS 
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Section 1 Office of Commission Cler~ 

Docket No. 100019-TP Date Docketed: 01/08/2010 Title: Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements between 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and 
Sprint Spectrum, l.P., WirelessCo, L.P. and SprintCom, Inc. 

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. 
Nextel South Corp. 
Sprint PCS 

Official Filing Date: _____ Expiration: 
last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA ClK ECR (GCl) PIF RAD SSC 
C"O" indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Module A20Ce) 

Staff Assignments 

OPR Staff l Tan 

Staff Counsel l Tan 

OCRs (RAD) K Bloom, l King 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding this case: 

Full Commission ..x,.Commission Panel -Hearing Examiner Staff 

Date filed with ClK: 01/22/2010 

Initials OPR 
Staff Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearina Officer(s) 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJEcr TO REVISION. 

FOR UPDATES CONTAcr THE RECORDS SEcrION: (850) 413-6770 


[!] Current CASR revision level 

1. Compl aint Filed 
2. Response Due 
3. Close Docket or Revise CASR 
4. 
S. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
n. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
IS. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
2S. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Assignments are as follows: 

.. _h __.. .... _.... ---.... Off' 

Due Dates 
Previous Current 

SAME 01/12/2010 
01/28/2010 02/02/2010 

SAME 02/12/2010 

.. 

Commissioners Hrg I Staff 
Exam 

All ST 
x 

Commissioners ADM 

AG I ED I SK I Kl I ST 

I I I TX 
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. APproved: 
 "Gs\~~Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: Dl/22/2010
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

PSC/ClKOI5-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Las.e ASS 1 gnmen1: ana))cneau 11 n9 Kecora 	 t'age ~ OT ~ 

Section 1 	- Office of Commission Cler 
~'-' 

Docket No. 100019-TP Date Docketed: 0110812010 Title: 	 Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements between 
BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and 
Sprint Spectrum. l.P .• WirelessCo, l.P. and SprintCom. Inc. 

Company: 	 BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc. d (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. 
Nextel South Corp. 
Sprint PCS 

Official Filing Date: ____ 	 Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA ClK ECR (Gel) PIF RAD SSC 
("0" indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. 	 Ti me Schedule 
Program MQdule A20(e) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING OOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770Staff Assignments 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff l Tan Current CASR revision level 	 Previous Current 

NONE 04/08/20101. Staff Recommendation 
NONE2. Agenda 04/20/2010 
NONE 05/10/20101. PM Order 

04/01/2010 06/21/20104. Close Docket or Revise CASR 
S. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel l Tan 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs (RAD) K Bloom. l King 11. 

12. 
n. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
21. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 10. 
and/or deciding this case: n. 

12. 
Full Commission LCommission Panel _ H. 
Hearing Examiner Staff 14.- 15. 
Date filed with CLK: 04/0112010 16. 

17. 
Initials OPR 18. 


Staff Counsel 
 19. 
40. -

Section 1 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearina Officer(s) . _h..__. .... Off'.. _-­~ -~ ~ 

ST 

Hrg I Staff 
Exam 

Commissioners ADM 

AG I ED I SK I Kl I ST 

I T 1 I X 
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. Approved: ~b\~~

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: 04/01/2010

assigned the full Commission decides the case. 


PSC/ClKOI5-C (Rev. 04/07) 	 * COMPLETED EVENTS 
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~ase Asslgnmen~ ana ~cneaullng Kecora rage 1. OT 1. / 
Section 1 - Office of Commission Cler~ 

~ 

Docket No. 100019-TP Date Docketed: Oll08/Z010 

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d 

Title: Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements between 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and 
Sprint Spectrum, l.P., WirelessCo, l.P. and SprintCom. Inc. 
(jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. 

Nextel South Corp. 
Sprint PCS 

Official Filing Date: _____ Expiration: 
last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA elK ECR (GCl) PIF RAD sse 
("0" i ndi cates OPR) x I x 

Section Z - OPR Complete~ and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Modu]e AZO(e) WARNING: THIS SCHEOlJLE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING OOCUMENT 

- Hearina Officer(s) 

AG 

Prehearina Officer 

Staff 
 Commissioners ADM 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: ~~~ 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: Pe"fliR",
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 4 -.;l.\-\~ 

PSC/ClK015-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(8S0) 413-6770
Staff Assignments 

OPR Staff l Tan [[] Current CASR revision level 

1. Staff Recommendation 
Z. Aaenda 
3. PM Order 
4. Close Docket or Revise CASR 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Coun~el l Tan 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs (RAD) K Bloom, l King n. 

lZ. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
ZOo 
Zl. 
ZZ. 
Z3. 
Z4. 
Z5. 
Z6. 
Z7. 
Z8. 
Z9. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 3l. 

3Z. 
Full Commission lCommission Panel 33.-Hearing Examiner Staff 34. 

35. 
Date filed with ClK: 04/081Z010 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 


Staff Counsel 
 39. 
40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: 

Due Dates 
Previous Current 

04/08/2010 05/19/2010 
04/20/2010 06/01/2010 
05/10/2010 06/21/2010 
06/21/2010 07/30/2010 



v ~ase Asslgnmen~ ana ~cneaullng Kecora 	 "age ~ OT ~ 

Section 1 	- Office of Commission Cler~ , ,
Docket No. IOOOI9-TP Date Docketed: 01/08/2010 Title: 	 Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements between 

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and 
Sprint Spectrum, L.P., Wi rel essCo , L.P. and SprintCom, Inc. 

Company: 	 BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. 
Nextel South Corp. 
Sprint PCS 

Official 	Filing Date: ____ Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA ClK fCR (CCl) PIF RAD SSC 
("0" indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. 	 Time Schedule 
Program Module AZO(e) 

Staff Assignments 

OPR Staff L Tan 

S:taff Counsel l Tan 

OCRs (RAD) K Bloom, L King 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding this case: 

Full Commission lCommission Panel _ 
Hearing Examiner Staff- -
Date filed with ClK: OS/07/2010 

Initials 	OPR 
Staff Counsel 

Section 3 	- Chairman Completes 

.. 
 •••a!t' ....... ___ a ..,J 


Hrg 
Exam 

ALL I AG I ED I SK I Kl I ST 
X I 	 I I I I 

Commissioners 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. 

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 

assigned the full Commission decides the case. 


PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) 	 * COMPLETED EVENTS 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING IXx::UMENT 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 411-6770 

Due Dates 
[!] Current CASR revision level Previous Current 

l. Close Docket or Revise CASR 06/21/2010 07/30/2010 
2. 
3. 
4. 
S. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
IS. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
2S. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
3l. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Assignments are as follows: 

Staff ADM 

f\<:.rl ~'M.. 
5111 \ \() 

AG 

Approved: 

Date: Pending 




- -
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Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Gocket No. l00019-TP Date Oocketed: 01/08/2010 Title: 	 Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements between 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and 
Sprint Spectrum. l.P•• WirelessCo. l.P. and SprintCom. Inc. 

Company: 	 BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. 
Nextel South Corp. 
Sprint PCS 

Official Fil ing Date: ____ 	 Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA ClK ECR (GCl) PIF RAD SSC 
("Oil indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. 	 Time Schedule 
Program Module A20(e) 

Staff Assignments 

OPR Staff l Tan 

Staff ~ounsel l Tan 

OCRs (RAD) K Bloom, l King 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding this case: 

Full Corrmission ...LCorrmission Panel _ 
Hearing Examiner Staff 

Date filed with ClK: 08/0612010 

Initials OPR 
Staff Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearina Officer(s) 

WARNING: THIS SOIEDULE IS AN INfERNAL PLANNING lJOCUfIfENT 
IT IS TENfATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

FOR UPDATES CONfACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(BSO) 413-6770 


[!] Current CASR revision level 

l. Staff Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. PM Order 
4. Close Oocket or Revise CASR 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Assignments are as follows: 

.. . ... -_ff'..-~.- --~ 

Commissioners Hrg I Staff 
Exam 

BI 

Where panels are assigned the senior Corrmissioner is Panel Chairman: 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 


SAME 09/30/2010 
SAME 10/12/2010 
SAME 11/01/2010 

07/30/2010 12/01/2010 

Commissioners ADM 

AG I ED I SK I GH I BI 

I 1 L I X 

the identical panel decides the case. Approved: £\~\~
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: 08/062.Z(
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

ncr Jr. Ifn, r _r ~DA'" nA 1"'7"'\ 	 .. rnMPI I=-n=n 1=\l1=r.J-n;: 
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Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No. 100019-TP Date Docketed: 01108/2010 Title: Complaint to enforce interconnection agreements between 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and 
Sprint Spectrum, l.P., WirelessCo, l.P. and SprintCom, Inc. 

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. 
Nextel South Corp. 
Sprint PCS 

Official Filing Date: ____ Expiration: 
last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA CLK ECR (Gel) PIF RAD SSC 
("on indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Module AZO(e) WARNING: THIS SQlEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUfIfENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770Staff Assignments 


Due Dates 

OPR Staff l Tan 
 ~ Current CASR revision level Previous Current 

07/30/2010 12/01/2010l. Close Docket or Revise CASR 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 


Staff Couniil l Tan 
 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRi (HAD) K Bloom, l King 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Colllllission ...x..Commission Panel _ 33. 
Hearing Examiner Staff 34. 

35. 
Date filed with CLK: 10/0S/2010 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 


Staff Counsel 
 39. 
40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: 

.. .. -'" .... __.. - .. -hearina Offi --­~~-- ~ 

Commissioners Hrg 
Exam 

Staff 

All I AG I ED J SK I GH I BI 

X I I I I I 

Colllllissioners ADM 

At IEDISKIGHIBI 

1 I I I X 
Where panels are assigned the senior COlllllissioner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel dec1des the cas~. Approved:
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is P'''II.l'Ig~ ~~ Date: 10 -,';;1"7-\(:.assigned the full COlllll1ssion decides the case. 


